
33

B. / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

BAS-311HN/326H-123

14
14

14
14

9
10

5 8

13

76

32

18

33

1

12

3

2

11

8

25 27

424

30

37

28

29

23

22
16

1540+

31

26

17

17

17

20

21

36

34

34

35

41
35

45
45

44

49

46

48

47

43

42

11

39 39
38

19

BAS 311HN - 326H



4

B. 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4606201 1 ウワジク UPPER SHUFT
2 SA3499001 1 クランクロツドクミ CRANK ROD ASSY
3 018501636 2 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
4 SA4172001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 青色 NEEDLE BEARING BLUE
4 SA4173001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 黒色 NEEDLE BEARING BLACK
4 SA4174001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 灰色 NEEDLE BEARING GRAY
4 SA4175001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 黄色 NEEDLE BEARING YELLOW
5 SA3206001 1 ベアリングブツシユ BALL BEARING BUSH
6 SA4179001 1 タマジクウケ6904DDUNR BALL BEARING 6904DDUNR
7 SA4180001 1 タマジクウケ6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
8 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 SA3206001 1 ベアリングブツシユ BALL BEARING BUSH
10 SA4177001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
11 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA4608101 1 ツギテG JOINT G
13 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
14 S23651001 4 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 S25235001 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
16 SA4609101 1 ツリアイクランクG THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
17 S23651001 4 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 110367001 1 ザガネ WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
19 SA6182001 1 ハリボウレンカンFKクミ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FK SET
20 SA2958001 1 サラネジ5X6 SCREW FLAT M5X6
21 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
22 062400816 1 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
23 145465001 1 シメネジ3.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
24 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 142211001 1 カクコマ SLIDE BLOCK
26 SA3528001 1 カクコマアンナイB SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
27 018401636 2 アナボルト4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
28 SA4622001 1 ハリボウ NEEDLE BAR
29 144458001 1 アタマツキトメネジ3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5
30 SA4666001 1 ハリボウメタルUK NEEDLE BAR BUSH UK
31 SA3224001 1 ハリボウメタルD NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
32 S38713100 1 フアン FAN
33 062400816 3 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
34 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
36 018501636 4 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
37 012060536 1 アナヒラ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
38 SA4797101 1 イトマキクドウリン DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER
39 S23651001 2 アナヒラ 6×6 ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

�-03���� <For -03[]>
40+ ミシンハリDPX5・・・(#16) NEEDLE, DPX5…(#16)

�-05���� <For -05[]>
40+ ミシンハリDPX17・・・(#19) NEEDLE, DPX17…(#19)

�-07���� <For -07[]>
40+ ミシンハリDPX17・・・(#25) NEEDLE, DPX17…(#25)

41 SB4270001 1 プ-リギヤL PULLEY GEAR L
42 SB1038001 1 プ-リメタル PULLEY BUSH
43 048280142 1 トメワジクヨウC28 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C28
44 SB2097001 1 プ-リジク PULLEY SHAFT
45 047402042 2 スプリングピンAW4 PIN SPRING ROLL AW4
46 SB1041001 1 プ-リバネ PULLEY SPRING
47 SB0910201 1 プ-リ PULLEY
48 SB1040001 1 プ-リネジ SCREW
49 SB4500001 1 プーリギアR PULLEY GEAR R

BAS-311HN/326H-123

BAS 311HN - 326H



77

BAS-341H/342H-123

B. / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

14

14
14

32

9

5 8

13
14

76

11

34

18

35

1

10

23

12

3

2

11
49

37

8

25

19

21

20

27

424

30

33

28

29

22

16

15
31

26
17

17

17

47
39

38
39

43
43

42

36

44

46

45

37

41

40

48 49

BAS 341H - 342H



8

B. 上軸 ・針棒関係 / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism
REF.NO CODE Q'TY 品名 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA8565201 1 ウワジク UPPER SHUFT
2 SA3499001 1 クランクロツドクミ CRANK ROD ASSY
3 018501636 2 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
4 SA4172001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 青色 NEEDLE BEARING BLUE
4 SA4173001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 黒色 NEEDLE BEARING BLACK
4 SA4174001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 灰色 NEEDLE BEARING GRAY
4 SA4175001 1 ニ-ドルベアリング 黄色 NEEDLE BEARING YELLOW
5 SA3206001 1 ベアリングブツシユ BALL BEARING BUSH
6 SA4179001 1 タマジクウケ6904DDUNR BALL BEARING 6904DDUNR
7 SA4180001 1 タマジクウケ6904DDU BALL BEARING 6904DDU
8 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 SA3206001 1 ベアリングブツシユ BALL BEARING BUSH
10 SA4177001 1 タマジクウケ6004DDUNR BALL BEARING 6004DDUNR
11 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA4608101 1 ツギテG JOINT G
13 SA4178001 1 タマジクウケ6204DDUNR BALL BEARING 6204DDUNR
14 S23651001 4 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 S25235001 1 シメネジ8 SCREW M8
16 SA4609101 1 ツリアイクランクG THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK G
17 S23651001 4 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
18 110367001 1 ザガネ WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
19 SA6182001 1 ハリボウレンカンFKクミ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FK SET
20 SA2958001 1 サラネジ5X6 SCREW FLAT M5X6
21 012500536 1 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
22 062400816 1 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
23 145465001 1 シメネジ3.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
24 012060636 2 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 142211001 1 カクコマ SLIDE BLOCK
26 SA3528001 1 カクコマアンナイB SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
27 018401636 2 アナボルト4X16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
28 SA4622001 1 ハリボウ NEEDLE BAR
29 144458001 1 アタマツキトメネジ3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5
30 SA4666001 1 ハリボウメタルUK NEEDLE BAR BUSH UK
31 SA3224001 1 ハリボウメタルD NEEDLE BAR BUSH D
32 145646019 1 ミシンハリDPX17 NEEDLE, DPX17
33 012060536 1 アナヒラ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
34 S38713100 1 フアン FAN
35 062400816 3 ナベコ4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
36 SB4500001 1 プーリギアR PULLEY GEAR R
37 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
38 SB4270001 1 プ-リギヤL PULLEY GEAR L
39 012500536 2 アナヒラ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
40 SB1038001 1 プ-リメタル PULLEY BUSH
41 048280142 1 トメワジクヨウC28 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C28
42 SB2097001 1 プ-リジク PULLEY SHAFT
43 047402042 2 スプリングピンAW4 PIN SPRING ROLL AW4
44 SB1041001 1 プ-リバネ PULLEY SPRING
45 SB0910201 1 プ-リ PULLEY
46 SB1040001 1 プ-リネジ SCREW
47 018501636 4 アナボルト5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
48 SA4797101 1 イトマキクドウリン DRIVING WHEEL B-WINDER
49 S23651001 2 アナヒラ6X6ホソメ SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

BAS-341H/342H-123

BAS 341H - 342H



1

2

3410

15

32

33

34 35 36

37 38

3940

41

43

44

46

4748

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

49

9

A

58

42

61

59

60 62

55

56

63

45

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

3031

23

10

11

12

13

14

A

5

7

8

6

H.糸通し関係 \ THREADING MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-401

BAS 360H - 365H



H.糸通し関係 / THREADING MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty 品名 Part Name

56 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT)M6X6

57 SB5028001 1 コードオサエ CODE HOLDER

58 062501016 1 ナベコ5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

59 149547000 7 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER 4N

60 0A5401006 7 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

61 SB4096001 1 コードホルダ#12 CORD HOLDER #12

62 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

63 144458001 1 アタマツキトメネジ3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5

BAS 360H - 365H



1

2

3410

15

32

33

34 35 36

37 38

3940

41

43

44

46

4748

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

49

9

A

58

42

61

59

60 62

55

56

63

45

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

3031

23

10

11

12

13

14

A

5

7

8

6

H.糸通し関係 \ THREADING MECHANISM

BAS-360H/365H-401

BAS 370H - 375H



H.糸通し関係 / THREADING MECHANISM

Ref. No. Code Q'ty 品名 Part Name

56 012060636 4 アナヒラ6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(FT)M6X6

57 SB5028001 1 コードオサエ CODE HOLDER

58 062501016 1 ナベコ5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

59 149547000 7 コ-ドオサエ CORD HOLDER 4N

60 0A5401006 7 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

61 SB4096001 1 コードホルダ#12 CORD HOLDER #12

62 0A5401006 1 +ナベザクミ4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

63 144458001 1 アタマツキトメネジ3.57 SET SCREW SM3.57-40X4.5

BAS 370H - 375H




